> \$40.00 24723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Composers Forum		11/11/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Public Radio
Doing Business As:	Minnesota Public Radio
Street Address:	45 East Seventh Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472373	COMPOSERS DATEBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)290-1243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-290-1259

Email: mgramling@mpr.org

Correspondent Name: Mitzi Gramling

Address Line 1: c/o Minnesota Public Radio
Address Line 2: 45 East Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mitzi T Gramling

Total Attachments: 3

source=composersforum_3#page1.tif source=composersforum_1#page1.tif source=composersforum_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0487

900003699

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.
Composers Datebook	Reg. No. 2472373

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the AMERICAN COMPOSERS FORUM, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation having an address of 332 Minnesota Street, Saint Paul, MN 55101 (hereinafter "Assignor") or its predecessor(s) in interest have adopted and used, and Assignor is currently using, a certain trademark, which has been registered, in the applicable government offices, as listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, for use in connection with the goods/services indicated in said registration or for which the mark is currently being used (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Mark, and is assigning the Mark as part of the entire business as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO, a Minnesota non-profit corporation having an address of 45 East Seventh Street, St. Paul, MN 55101 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement dated as of July 1, 2001 by and between Assignor and Assignee, (the "Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, and to the above-identified Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all registrations thereof and applications therefore, together with any and all claims for damages or injunction by reason of past infringement of said Mark, with right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Mark or the registration(s) therefore issue and deliver to Assignee.

Assignor hereby agrees at Assignee's request to execute in Assignee's favor any and all additional papers which may be necessary for the transfer, by complete assignment, of all Assignor's proprietary rights in and to the above-identified Mark and all registrations thereof or applications therefore.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0489

ERICAN COMPOSERS FORUM, as DIO, as Assignee, have caused this document day of, 2001.
ASSIGNOR:
AMERICAN COMPOSERS FORUM
By: John MuelTitle: President - CEO
ASSIGNEE:
MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO
By: (Namas) /Clan

Title: EUP

H/Gramling/Contracts/Assignment of Trademark.doc/MTG:kt

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0490